
  1475 East Woodfield Road 
  Suite 600 
  Schaumburg, IL 60173 
  Tel 847-605-9600 
  www.transystems.com 

 

 
 

 
November 07, 2024 
 
Mr. Bill McKenna, PE 
Village Engineer 
Village of Oak Park 
Engineering Division of the Public Works Department 
201 South Boulevard 
Oak Park, IL  60302 
 
Reference:   Request for One (1) Year Extension of On-Call Engineering Services Contract 
 
 
Dear Mr. McKenna, 
 
TranSystems is requesting an extension to the Master Agreement for our On-Call Engineering 
Services Contract. The current Master Agreement expired on September 21, 2024. 
TranSystems is requesting a one (1) year extension to the current contract to continue 
providing on-call engineering services to the Village through September 21, 2025. This one-
year extension would be under the same terms and conditions as the original Master 
Agreement. 
 
Attached please find our current Hourly Rate Schedule by Classification on file with IDOT, 
which will be utilized for 2025. Future requests for task order services will utilize these rates to 
develop the associated cost proposals.  
 
Thank you for the opportunity to submit this request for an extension to our On-Call 
Engineering Services Contract. We look forward to providing another year of engineering 
services to the Village. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (847) 354-
5732 (cell) or lgbeugnet@transystems.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Louis Beugnet, PE 
Vice President 
 



Classification Average Labor Rate

Engineer 5 (E5) $86.00

Engineer 4 (E4) $86.00

Engineer 3 (E3) $78.59

Engineer 2 (E2) $65.70

Engineer 1 (E1) $49.52

Planner 5 (P5) $86.00

Planner 4 (P4) $76.62

Planner 3 (P3) $52.69

Planner 2 (P2) $71.78

Planner 1 (P1) $30.85

Architect 4 (AR4) $75.30

Architect 3 (AR3) $61.23

Architect 2 (AR2) $49.05

Architect 1 (AR1) $37.08

Analyst 2 (AN2) $39.31

Environmental Scientist 4 (SC4) $81.47

Industry Specialist 4 (IS4) $86.00

Industry Specialist 3 (IS3) $71.17

Surveyor 4 (S4) $86.00

Construction Services 4 (CS4) $71.19

Construction Services 3 (CS3) $54.01

Construction Services 2 (CS2) $37.49

Construction Services 1 (CS1) $37.60

Technician 3 (T3) $46.97

Technician 1 (T1) $23.45

Administrative 3 (A3) $58.35

Administrative 2 (A2) $35.42

Overhead Rate ‐ Office/Design 134.03%

Overhead Rate ‐ Field/Construction 118.21%

TranSystems Corporation
Hourly Rate Schdule by Classification

as of April 3, 2024


	On-Call Engineering Task Order Contract Extension_Draft
	TS Hourly Rates

